April 18, 2019

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN
Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 8 to Super Excavators, Inc., N59 W14601 Boblink Avenue, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051, for
Greenmeadow Sanitary Interceptor Sewer.
Caonfract No., # 4071 CONTRACT DATE: June 19, 2018
Original $18,461,976.00
Amended $ 18,785,639.11
Line - . Bid Completed R
No. ltem No. ttem Description Unit Quantities | Quantity Unit Price Amount
GREENMEADOW INTERCEPTOR SEWER BID ITEMS
1 01001 [ TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.45 $ 80,000.00 | $ 36,000.00
2 01040  [MOBILIZATION LS 1 0.95 $ 1,125,000.00{ $ 1,068,750.00
3 01017 [TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE LF 1,120 2,226 $ 200(% 4,452.00
4 TEMPORARY CONCRETE SAFETY
01018 BARRIER LF 250 137.6 $ 50.00| % 6,875.00
51 o1020 |FIELD OFFICE LS 1 075 |$ 75,000.00 | $ 56,250.00
6 DEWATERING (SPECIAL, IF NEEDED AT
01995 DEEP EXCAVATIONS AND TUNNEL LS 1 0.95 3 525,000,001 & 498,750.00
SHAFTS)
7 02G02 [SILT FENCE LF 3,200 2,798 $ 200 % 5,596.00
8 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 34 42 $ 80.00| % 3,360.00
5 02M0  |CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH 3 3 $ 3,00000| % 9,000.00
101 02110 |CONCRETE WASH-OUT BASIN LS 1 05 |3 3,000.00| $ 1,500.00
"1 03001 |CLEARING LS 1 1 $  30,00000] % 30,000.00
121 03002 |GRUBBING LS 1 1 $  30,000.00$ 30,000.00
3 03100 |REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 14 $ 1,000.00| $ -
14 03110 REMOVE PIPE LF 3,355 $ 30.00( % -
15 03200 [ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE EACH 13 $ 600.00| § -
16 03205 |ABANDON PIPE LF 11,483 % 20.00{ % -
7 03300 [REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 1,254 25 $ 10,00 $ 250.00
18 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SY 578 $ 20.00| % -
19 DEMOLISH GREENMEADOW PUMP
03990 STATION LS 1 $ 275,00000| $ -
20 03991 DEMOLISH WOODFIELD PUMP STATION LS 1 $ 80,000.00( $ -
21
SLURRY BACKFILL (DOES NOT INCLUDE
04120 MH-5, MH-6, MH-7 AND MH-10) cY 90 6 $ 70.00| % 420.00

O7_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow Interceptor Sewen\Coniract_Bid\Partials\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow interceplor.xlsx Page 1



22

04167 |TUNNELING - ROCK T 1 025 |$ 307500000|% 76875000
23 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION (IN
04175 {TeENCHiES) cy 665 $ 135.00| $ ;
54 LOOSE ROCK EXCAVATION (IN
04176 | reENCHES) cy 1,330 $ 75.00| $ ;
75 HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 18
oa216 | A OSSN 1 LE 680 635 | % 87000 $  552,450.00
26 HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 18
o216 | R OSSING o LF 700 691 | § 87000 $  601,170.00
271 04217 LINTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK $ -
28 | 04217 |INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK $ -
29| 04900 |TRENCH STABILIZATION LE 200 54 $ 50.00 | $ 2,700.00
30 42-INCH CARRIER PIPE INSTALLATION
04991 | TUNNEL (SPECIAL) LS 1 $  750,000.00|§ -
31 BACKFILL GROUTING-CELLULAR
04992 |00 CRETE (SPEGIAL) LS 1 $  200,000.00|$ .
32 GROUNDWATER CONTROL GROUT 94 Ib
04393 | TBM AND DRILL AND BLAST) Bag | % $ 1001 $ -
33
oagoq |GROUNDWATER CONTROL GROUTING | pacyy 140 R 100l s ]
(SET-UP)
34 WATERTIGHT SHAFT (LOWELL PARK
04995 |GLiET  SPEGIAL) EACH 1 090 |§ 83000000  747,000.00
35 WATERTIGHT SHAFT (INTERMEDIATE
SHAFT 1 - SPECIAL, THIS SHAFT IS
04996 | 0 ONSIDERED OPTIONAL GIVEN EACH 1 $ 100§ -
CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSED METHOD)
36 WATERTIGHT SHAFT (INTERMEDIATE
04997 ISHAFT 2 - SPECIAL, MADISON AND EACH 1 100 |$ 115000000|% 1.150,000.00
JOELLEN)
37 PORTAL CONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL -
04998 |JOELLEN AND AMERICAN) ( DOES NOT | EAGH 1 1 $  475000.00|$%  475,000.00
INCLUDE OPEN CUT ROCK EXCAVATION
38 SETTLEMENT AND VIBRATION
oa999 [ oE e EAGH 1 085 |$  60,000.00|$ £1,000.00
39} 05030 |CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT EACH 10 $ 1,500.00| $ -
40 i
05040 |BINCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE E ” s 10000 | 5 ]
DROP
41 10-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER
05041 |5 reing DROP VE 6 $ 500.00 | $ -
42| 05050 |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 27 1 $ 500.00 | $ 500.00
43| 05055 |CLEANOUT EACH 4 $ 85.00| $ ;
441 95108 |8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 173 $ 200.00| $ -
451 05110 |10-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 10 $ 280,00 § -
46| 5112 |[12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 67 $ 240.00| $ -
471 05115 |15-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 60 $ 230.00| $ -
481 05118 |18-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 53 $ 320001 § -
O:\_PROJECTS\201812018_Greenmeadow Interceptor Sewer\Contract_Bid\Partiats\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xlsx Page 2




49

4-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

05155 | pEPL ACEMENT (OPEN CUT) LF 418 $ 190.001 § -
50 6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
05157 | REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT) LF 610 $ 200001 § "
511 05174 |4 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER VF 150 $ 60.00| $ -
521 05176 |6 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER VF 292 $ 76.00| $ .
53| 05400 |48-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE VE 32 $ 270.00| $ -
54 | 05401  |72-NCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE VF 48 103 | 635.00| § 6,540.50
55| 05485 |2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 2 2 $ 1,500.00 | § 3,000.00
56 | 05512 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 186 15 | 160.00| § 2,400.00
571 05536 |36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 140 $ 300.00| $ ;
58 | 05500 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR VF 60 $ 325.00 | $ ;
5 | 05595 |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR VE 20 $ 325.00| 8 ;
60 | g5850 |CONCRETE COLLAR EAGH 9 1 $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
61 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND
05951 | TEL EVISING - PREPAVING Lk 22 ¥ 3000 % ;
62 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING
05952 | hrEnavING EACH 71 $ 1,600.00| $ -
63 36 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE -
05980 |7 oo oone LF 5044 | 13068 |§ 55000 §  718,795.00
64 )
05961 ?é%ggc:H PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE n 1 086 w70 | sso00l 8 74025000
65 724NCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE, WITH
05982 | Lo aER VE 232 307 |3 400.00| $ 12,280.00
66 72-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE, WITH
C T SLAD VF 7 165 | % 750.00 | $ 12,375.00
67 96-INCH SANITARY MANHOLE,
05984 |CONSTRUCTED OVER EXISTING SEWER| LS 1 1 $  17.00000| % 17.000.00
(SAN MH 27)
68 96-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE,
05985 | s ST RISER VF 14 144 |3 1,200.00| $ 17,280.00
69 96-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE,
05986 |2 ar o AR VF 8 8 $ 1,800.00 | $ 14,400.00
70 12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER
05987 |t e 3 8 $ 600.00 | $ ;
7t SANITARY MANHOLE MH-5, WITH
05988 |oomrey UNIT LS 1 $  260,000.00|$ ;
72 SANITARY MANHOLE MH-6 {IF SHAFT 1S
05989 |REQUIRED FOR TUNNEL LS 1 $ 1.00] $ -
CONSTRUCTION)
731 05990 |SANITARY MANHOLE MH-7 LS 1 $  4500000]$ .
741 05091 |SANITARY MANHOLE MH-10 LS 1 $  30,00000]$ -
75 )
05092 g'PHON STRUCTURES - INLET AND LS 1 05 |$ 30000000|$  150,000.00
UTLET
O:\_PROJECTS\201812018_Greenmeadow Inferceptor Sewer\Contract_Bid\Partiais\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xisx Page 3




78 PLUG 18-IN. SANITARY SEWER
05095 |CONNECTION IN MH 200 WEST OF SAN | LS 1 $ 500.00| $ ;
MH-1 (CONEVIEW CONNECTION)
7 SANITARY MANHOLE MH-18, WITH
05996  [oARTA Y Ls 1 $  250,000.00| $ -
78 FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYSTYRENE
05997 |INSULATION FOR 36-INCH LF 155 160 |8 90.00 | $ 14,400.00
INTERCEPTOR
78| 07008 |B-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sy 88 1427 | 125.00| $ 17.837.50
80 | 07130 |30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER| LF 1,254 250 |3 40.00| $ 1,000.00
81
4730¢ |CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING o ot . 28.001 $ ]
FIELDS
82| 47302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 $ 40.00] $ .
83 | 7304 |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 4,625 $ 7.00| $ ;
841 47326 |6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH Sk 1,388 $ 12.00| $ -
851 0go12  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY -2" | SY | 24,000 $ 3.00| $ ;
86 N
08020 ?ﬁﬁgﬁ;gg@ﬁgﬁf'o sy | 24000 $ 050/ $ )
87 | 0B0s0 |UTILITY TRENCH PATCH - TEMPORARY | SY 200 100 |s$ 140.00 | $ 15,260.00
88 | 8065 |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 1,200 $ 85.00| $ -
89 | 48206 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H TON | 1,431 $ 250.00| $ ;
9| 0g208  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H TON | 2631 $ 80.00| $ -
41 :
osoon |CRACKFILLING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT sy | 24000 ‘ 200! ]
MILLED
92 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-
12201 |\ o0 VELLOW) LF 3,806 $ 100 $ -
93 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-
12201 |\ {cH WHITE) LF 5,394 $ 100| $ -
o4 -
12204 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE 8 i 517 R 1ools ]
INCH
95 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,
12220 | cROSSWALK, 6-INCH S ¥ 8001 % ]
%
1250 | PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LF 342 $ 11,00 $ -
97 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,
12268 | NE EACH 9 $ 170.00| $ -
98 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,
12259 | T ARROW EACH 9 $ 100.00] $ -
99
12263 Eé;’?ﬂgggmmmm EPOXY, SYMBOL, | pacy 8 $ 270.00| $ -
100
12270 gﬁ\{EMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD EACH . ; 200.00| § ]
01
12990 :ﬁ\égalnézAN;’ MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, | cpo ; s 150.00| 8 ]
102 -
13005 ’;@i’\'}%\fbﬁ}gﬂf AND RE-NSTALL EACH 3 $ 100,00} $ -

O7_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow lnterceplor SewenContract_Bid\Partials\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xsx Page 4



103

TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION

14003 | 00 sy 3,437 $ 6.00| % ;
1041 14005 {TOPSOIL AND SOD sy | 10,960 $ 9.00| $ -
105 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.I.
WATERMAIN AND FITTINGS AT STA
18990 113100 SAN MH 1 LOCATION (MICHIGAN | ° ! $ 10000009 -
AVE)
106 FURNISH AND INSTALE 8-INCH D.1.
WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR
HORIZONTAL OFFSET AT STA 52+80
15999 |Gt GOATION (JOELLEN DR) LS 1 02 |$  2200000|% 4,400.,00
INCLUDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINED
CAPS
107 ALLOWANCE FOR CONTAMINATED
04990 [P OSAL LS 1 002 |$ 165600.00|$ 3,547.20
107 CO #1 - EXTRA #1 - ADDITIONAL COSTS
A DUE TO NORMAL FLOW BORE - LS 1 $ 65090243 65,990.24
REDIRECTS
107 CO #1 - EXTRA#2 - ADDITIONAL COSTS
B DUE TO NORMAL FLOW BORE - LS 1 $ 2221633 $ 22,216.33
INADVERTENT RETURNS
107 CO#1 - EXTRA#3 - ADDITIONAL COSTS
c DUE TO NORMAL FLOW BORE - CHANGE| LS 1 $ 2608249 % 26,082.49
IN CONDITION: ROCK LEDGE
137 CO #1 - EXTRA #4 - ADDITIONAL COSTS
DUE TO HIGH FLOW BORE - CHANGE IN | LS 1 $  217.82011]8  217.829.11
CONDITION: BORE THROUGH BEDROCK
107 CO #1 - EXTRA #5 - PIPING CHANGES
E RELATED TO INLET SIPHON LS 1 $  13544.94| $ 13.6544.94
RELOGATION
GREENMEADOW INTERCEPTOR SEWER SUBTOTAL: $ 819820131
AREA 5 STORM SEWER BID ITEMS
108| 41001  |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $ 2000000/ -
109 41010  |MOBILIZATION LS 1 $  15000.00| % -
10| 02005  [INLET PROTECTION EACH 3 $ 80.00| $ .
1 03100 |REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 $ 1.000.00| $ .
2] 03101 |REMOVE INLET EACH 1 $ 165.00] § .
3| 03110 |REMOVE PIPE LF 50 $ 30.00| $ ;
14| 03300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER | LF 85 3 13.00| $ -
115) 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK sY 20 $ 20.00| $ .
18| 45479 |96-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH 4 $ 7.000.00| $ -
17| 5485 |23 STORM INLET EAGH 4 $ 1200.00| $ -
8] osr05 jr;VHNCH DIA STORM SEWER (STMMH | ¢ 1 s 600000015 -
0\_PROJECTS2018\2018_Greenmeadow Interceptor Sewer\Contract _Bid\Partials\Partial 8 - Greenmeadaw Intercepior.xlsx Page §




M9 5512 |12 INGH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 64 $ 150.00 | $ -
120\ 05536 |36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 8 $ 400.00| $ ;
1211 05542 |42 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 8 $ 450.00| $ ;
122 %3 1NGH X 68 INCH TYPE | HERCP

05743 | STORM SEWER PIPE LF 8 $ 500.00| $ -
1231 45850 |CONCRETE COLLAR EACH 3 $ 1,500.00 | $ ;
24 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND

05955 | TELEVISING - PREPAVING LF | 8% ’ 2501 % ]
125\ 05993 |108-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH 2 $  15.000.00]$ ;
126| 45994 |54-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1,252 $ 260.00 | $ ;
127\ 47130 |30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER|  LF 85 $ 40.00| $ .
128| 47304  |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 180 $ 7.00| $ -
129| 58012 |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY -2 | SY 1,075 $ 500 $ .
130 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

08020 | 3¢ MILLED PAVEMENT SY 1,075 $ 100]% -
1311 08065  |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 55 % 80.00| $ -
1321 08206  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H TON 920 $ 250,00 -
133) 08208  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H TON 180 $ 80.00| $ -
134 -

ogoe0 |CRACKFILLING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT oy (075 ‘ 200l 3 )

MILLED
135 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-

12201 | WHITE) LF 533 3 100 $ ;
136 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,

12220 | R OGSWALK, BINCH LF 7 $ 8.001 % -
137 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP

12250 |[\\E 15NGH LF 18 $ 11.00| $ -
138 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,

12258 o EACH 1 $ 170.00| $ -
139 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,

12259 |BikE STRAIGHT ARROW EACH 1 $ 100.00| $ -
140| 14005 |TOPSOIL AND SOD sY 50 $ 11.00| $ -
141! 45001 |LOWER 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL | EACH 8 $ 1300001 $ ;
142 LOWER 1-1/4" COPPER SERVICE

15992 | arERaL EACH 1 $ 1,400.00| $ .
143 LOWER 1-1/2" COPPER SERVICE

15993 | olPn EACH 1 $ 1,500.00 | $ ;
144\ 15094 |LOWER 2" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL | EACH 1 $ 1,600.00 | $ -
145 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INGH D.I.

15995  |WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR LS 1 $  12.000.00| $ -

LOWERING AT STA 67+17 (DOPP ST,
0O:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow Interceptor SewenContract_Bid\Partials\Partiat 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xisx Page 6




146 FURNISH AND INSTALL 168-INCH D.1.
WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR
LOWERING AT STA 13+85 (5. MORELAND
BLVD), INCLUDING 8-INCH D.1. WATER
MAIN AND 8-INCH VALVE AND BOX (IF
NECESSARY)

15996 LS 1 $ 35,000.004 § -

147 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.L.
WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR
LOWERING AT STA 13+90 (S. MORELAND
BLVD.), INCLUDING 8-INCH D.I, WATER
MAIN AND 8-INCH VALVE AND BOX (IF
NECESSARY)

15997 LS 1 % 14,000.00| $ -

148 FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYSTYRENE
15008  |INSULATION AT WATER MAIN LF 36 3 90.00| $ -
RELOCATIONS, WHERE NEEDED

AREA 5 STORM SEWER BID ITEMS $ -

WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY BID ITEMS

149| (3300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER | LF 218 $ 13.00| $ -

150 47130 |30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER| LF 218 $ 4000 $ -

151 08012  [MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sY 2,800 $ 500(% -

152 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

08020 |k MILLED PAVEMENT sY 2,900 3 1.00| $ -

153] 08065  |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 145 $ 80.00} $ -

54| 08206 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H TON 243 $ 260.00] -

155 08208  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H TON 317 $ 80.00| $ -

166 -
08990 SII‘:{SC!;EFILUNG ASPHALT PAVEMENT sy 2.900 $ 300! $ i

167 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-

12201 INCH (WHITE) L.F 1,044 $ 1.001 % -

158 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,

12220 CROSSWALK, 6-INCH LF 69 $ 8.00]% -

159 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP

12250 LINE, 18-INCH LF 13 $ 11.00| $ -

160 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,

12258 BIKE LANE EACH 2 $ 170.00| § -

161 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,

12259 BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW EACH 2 $ 100.00| $ -

162 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" WATER MAIN

15001 | AND FITTINGS WITH COMPACTED
GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING,

FLUSHING AND PRESSURE TESTING

LF 60 $ 400.00( $ .

163 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN

1500, |AND FITTINGS WITH COMPACTED
GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING,

FLUSHING AND PRESSURE TESTING

LF 920 $ 125.00 § -

0:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow Interceptor SewenContract_Bid\Partials\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xisx Page 7



164 FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" D.I. WATER
MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR THE
CONNECTION AT S. MORELAND BLVD,
AND DOPP STREET WITH COMPACTED
GRANULAR BACKFILL AND SWAB PIPE
WITH CHLORINATED WATER

15003 LS 1 $ 6,600.00| % -

165 FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO (2) 8" CAPS
TO DISCONNECT WATER MAIN AT S.
15004 |MORELAND BLVD. AND MOTOR AVENUE | LS 1 $ 3,600.00| $ -
WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR
BACKFILL

166 FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUR (4) 6"
CAPS TO DISCONNECT WATER MAIN AT
15005 |S. MORELAND BLVD. AND W. ST. PAUL LS 1 $ 6,000.001 $ -
AVENUE WITH COMPACTED GRANULAR
BACKFILL

167 FURNISH AND INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY

15006 VALVE & BOX EACH 1 $ 12,000.00 | $ -

168 FURNISH AND INSTALL 168" BUTTERFLY
15007 | \/a VE & BOX EACH 1 $ 7,000.00| % .

169 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE &

15008 BOX EACH 2 $ 1,500.00 | $ -

170 FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT

15009 /a1 VE, 6" D.I. LEAD AND HYDRANT EACH 4 $ 1000000 % -

171 WWLU TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 20"X6"
TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" TAPPING
15010 |VALVE, CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND | EACH 1 1 $ 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00
INSTALL 6" - 90° SWIVEL X SWIVEL AND
HYDRANT

172 CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE
LATERAL (CONNECT WITH A DIRECT
15011 |TAP USING A 1" CORP. AND BEND EACH 15 $ 900.00 | $ -
EXISTING PIPE INTO NEW CORP.)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL1)

173 CONNECT 1" COPPER SERVICE
LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X1"
15012 |TAPPING SADDLE, A 1" CORP. AND EACH 5 $ 1.000.00| $ -
BEND EXISTING PIPE INTO NEW CORP.)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS S1.2)

174 CONNECT 4-1/4" COPPER SERVICE
LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X{-1/4"
15013 |TAPPING SADDLE, A 1-1/4" CORP, AND | EACH 3 $ 1,100.00| $ ;
BEND EXISTING PIPE INTO NEW CORP.)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL3)

175 CONNECT 1° COPPER SERVIGE
LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X1"
TAPPING SADDLE, A 1" CORP., ~6' OF 1"
PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 1" STRAIGHT
COUPLING) (NOTED
ON DRAWING AS SL4)

15014 EACH 3 $ 1,600.00} $ -

176 CONNECT 2" COPPER SERVICE
LATERAL (CONNECT WITH AN 8"X2"
TAPPING SADDLE, A 2" CORP,, ~6' OF 2"
PE(CTS) PIPE AND A 2" STRAIGHT
COUPLING)

(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL5)

15015 EACH 1 $ 2,000.00| $ -

O:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow interceptor Sewer\Contract_Bid\Partials\Partial & - Greenmeadow Interceplorxisx Page 8



177 CONNEGT 1" OR 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL
(CONNECT WITH A DIRECT TAP USING A
15016 |1 CORP., ~35' OF 1" PE(CTS) PIPE AND A] EACH 6 $ §,000.00 | $ -
1" OR A 1"X2/4" STRAIGHT COUPLING)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL6)
178 CONNECT 1" OR 3/4" SERVIGE LATERAL
(CONNEGT WITH DIRECT TAP USING A
15017 |1" CORP., ~55' OF 1° PE(CTS) PIPE AND | EAGH 15 3 $ 5,600.00 | $ 16,800.00
A 1" OR A 1"X3/4" STRAIGHT COUPLING)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL7)
179 CONNECT 1" OR 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL
(CONNEGT WITH A DIRECT TAP USING A
15018 |1" CORP., ~15' OF 1" PE(CTS) PIPE AND | EACH 2 2 $ 3,000.00| $ 6,000.00
A 1" CURB STOP, ROD AND BOX)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL8)
180 CONNEGT 6" SERVICE LATERAL (20"X6"
TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" TAPPING
VALVE - PROVIDED BY WWU, ~75' OF 6"
15019  |D. 1. PIPE, (AND IF NEEDED) A 6" -45° | EACH 1 1 $  28,000.00|$ 28,000.00
BENDS OR 6" SOLID SLEEVE OR 6"X4"
REDUCER)
(NOTED ON DRAWING AS SL9)
181 INSULATION 2' WIDE X 4" THICK - (2) 2"
15020 |0 e e BOARD LF 100 $ 60.00| $ -
182 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURB BOXES &
15021 | oo S NEEDED) EACH 10 $ 400.00| $ ;
183 FURNISH AND INSTALL CURS STOP (IF
15022 |\ Zanen) EACH 10 % 400.00| $ -
184 45023  |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT EAGH 3 $ 500,00} $ ;
185| 45004 |ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES | LS 1 $ 250.00] $ -
WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY SUBTOTAL: 3 65,800.00
W ST. PAUL AVE GULVERT REPLACEMENT BID ITEMS
186 44001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $ £,000.00 | § 5,000.00
187} g2002 |SILTFENCE LF 460 361 | % 200§ 722.00
1881 02003 |EROSION BALES EACH 5 0 $ 15.00| $ ;
189\ 52005 |INLET PROTEGTION EACH 4 2 $ 80.00 | $ 160.00
190\ 42406 |TEMPORARY DITGH GHECK EAGH 5 2 $ 50.00 | $ 100.00
191 02166 |CULVERT PIPE CHECK EACH 1 0 $ 60.00| § .
192| 43001 |CLEARING LS 1 1 % 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00
1931 03002 |GRUBBING LS 1 1 $ 3,500.00| $ 3,500.00
194| 3100 |REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 1 % 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
195| 43110 |REMOVE PIPE LF 210 210 | % 30.00] § 6,300.00

0\ PROJECTSI2018\2018_Greenmeadow Interceptor Sewer\Centract_Bid\Partials\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor dsx Page ¢



|
|

196

03300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER | LF 142 $ 10.00| $ -
197) 03231 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK sY 55 $ 2000 $ .
198| 4002 |EXGAVATION CUT cY 250 510 | $ 50.00 | $ 25,500.00
1991 94020 13;1]3& CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON 55 55 | $ 80.00 | $ 4,400,00
200\ 04101 |SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER | LF 192 125 | 12.00| $ 1,500.00
21| oatze [SUE B o TP ey 18 22 | 70.00| $ 1,540.00
e [ | | s
203|  05g75  |58"X91" ELLIPTIGAL RCP LF 156 156 | $ 1,281.50 | $  199,914.00
204| (5880 |PRECAST GONGRETE ENDWALL EAGH 2 2 $  15500.00|% 31,000.00
205| 05902  [MEDIUM RIPRAP cY 85 63 | $ 92,001 $ 5,750.00
208\ 45903 |HEAVY RIPRAP cyY 100 142 |3 105.00| $ 14,910.00
207| 95905 |RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR sY 40 a0 |$ 5.00| $ 200.00
208| (5990 |JUNCTION STRUGTURE EACH 1 1 $  58,584.00|% 58,584,00
2089|7130 |30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LF 142 $ 40,00 $ -
2100 (7304  [4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 490 $ 7.00] $ -
211 0gp12  [MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" |  8Y 342 $ 3.00| $ -
212 ga020 Eﬁﬁgﬁéﬁ’ﬁ’” PREPARATION OF MILLED | o 2o s om0l s j
213\ 03050 |UTILITY TRENCH PATCH - TEMPORARY | SY 70 101 | % 140.00 | $ 14,140.00
214] 03206  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3L.T5828H TON 20 $ 250.00 | $ -
2150 48208 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5826H TON 22 $ 80.00| $ .
S| e [EOVESOREEOOTERE | s | | v s cmmls  swen
217 1200 ;;i(;:-SOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION| 28 685 |3 so0ls 411000
218| 44312 |EROSION MATTING, CLASS IIi, TYPE C sy 300 $ 450| $ -
B s [T o | T
7 - ;%ENSL?IE Qgg E;gg‘)fALL CURB BOXES & | paon ; . 250001 -
04 PROJEGTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow Intsrceptor SewenContract_Bid\Partials\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xisx Page 10




221 15022 Elél;g:;; AND INSTALL CURB STOP (IF EACH 1 $ 42500 8 3
222\ 45990 |1-1/4" PE (CTS) PIPE LF 20 $ 145.00| 3 .
W ST. PAUL AVE CULVERT REPLACEMENT SUBTOTAL.: $ 387,080.00
Total $ 8,651,081.31
less Retainage $ 432,554.07
Total $ 8,218,527.24
Less Previously Paid $  6,246,745.24
Total Amount Due §  1,971,782.00

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $1,971,782.00 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

PrAAbaie

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_Greenmeadow interceptor SeweriContract_Bid\Partiats\Partial 8 - Greenmeadow Interceptor.xisx Page 11



